01-26-1999 RE HEET **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) Attorney Docket No. 64469 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100948269 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kamlesh Pai Panandiker Name: McWhorter Technologies, Inc. John Michael Bronk James Duncan Pont Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes <u>X</u> No Street Address: 400 East Cottage Place 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment __ Merger City: Carpentersville State: IL ZIP: 60110 ___ Change of Name ___ Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes _X No __ Other __ Execution Date: Oct. 20, 1998; Oct. 21, 1998; Nov. 6, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/156,050 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Krueger X Enclosed Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only if check is missing or improper. 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Street Address: 8. Deposit Account No. City: Chicago State: __IL___ ZIP:60603-3406 06-1135 01/19/1999 MMARMOL 00000146 061135 09156050

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ______3__

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature Date

40.00 OF

01 FC:581

9. Statement and signature

James P. Krueger Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WE, KAMLESH PAI PANANDIKER, of Excelsior, County of Hennepin and State of Minnesota, JOHN MICHAEL BRONK, of Woodstock, County of McHenry and State of Illinois, and JAMES DUNCAN PONT, of Lake in the Hills, County of McHenry and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to McWhorter Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, its principal place of business at 400 East Cottage Place, Carpentersville, Illinois 60110, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

POWDER COATINGS BASED ON BRANCHED OLIGOESTERS AND TRIAZOLE BLOCKED POLYISOCYANTATES

U.S. Serial No. 09/156,050

signed by us on the date indicated, and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

No V. € , 1998	Kamlesh Pai Panandiker
<u>OCTOBER 20</u> , 1998	John Michael Bronk
October 21, 1998	James Duncan Pont

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0970

STATE OF MINNISOTA)) SS:	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
Hennepin, in the State of Minn	ally known by me, who then and d under oath acknowledged that uly signed by him on the date
	My Commission /-3/-00
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF MCHENRY)	SHARON A. STORIE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires January 31, 2000
McHenry, in the State of Illin	n by me, who then and there was th acknowledged that the
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: COUNTY OF MCHENRY I hereby certify that be McHenry, in the State of Illine DUNCAN PONT, personally known is duly sworn by me, and under oas foregoing Assignment was duly sappearing at the foot thereof.	ois, personally appeared JAMES by me, who then and there was th acknowledged that the
"OFFICIAL SEAL" SUSAN S. HUGGINS Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/08/99	My Commission 5/8/18

RECORDED: 01/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0971